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ACADEMIC AND PROFESSIONAL PREPARATION 
 

Year Degree 

Major Area of Study 

 (Clinical Concentration) Institution 

    

2023* 

 

 

 

2014  

DNP 

 

 

 

MSN 

Doctor of Nursing Practice- 

In Progress- Psychiatric 

Mental Health Nurse 

Practitioner 

 

Master of Science in 

Nursing- 

Emphasis Nursing Education 

Arizona State University 

 

 

 

 

Grand Canyon University 

    

2012 BSN Bachelor of Science in 

Nursing 

Grand Canyon University 

 

2010 

 

AAS 

 

Associates of Applied 

Science  

Nursing 

 

Mesa Community College- 

Boswell Campus 

 

CERTIFICATION 

 

Year Licensure/Certification Organization 

   

2011 

 

2019 

 

2019  

AZ RN166405 

 

BLS for Healthcare Providers 

 

ACLS  

Arizona State Board of Nursing 

 

American Heart Association 

 

American Heart Association 

   

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE 

Year   Title Organization 

 

7/2018 to Current: Associate Program Director- Prelicensure Nursing, CONHI 

8/2017 to Current: Clinical Assistant Professor- CONHI  

3/2015 to 8/17: Instructor College of Nursing and Health Innovation Arizona State University  

6/2015 to 7/2019: RN Banner Staffing Services  

● (Banner University Medical Center Phoenix, Banner Thunderbird, Banner Boswell, Banner Estrella) 

1/2014 to 6/2015: RN Manager Banner Estrella Medical Center 

10/2011 to 1/2014: RN Banner Estrella Medical Center 
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TEACHING RESPONSIBILITIES  

Year/ Level Course Title # of Students 

Didactic/Clinical 

Simulation 

% of Course 

Responsibility 

 

2021 

Summer 

 

2020 

Fall 

 

2020 

Fall 

 

2020 

Spring 

 

2019 

Summer 

 

2019 

Spring 

 

 

2019 

Spring 

 

2018 

Fall 

 

2018 

Fall 

 

2018  

Summer 

 

2018 

Summer 

 

 

 

2018 

Summer 

 

 

2018  

Spring 

 

2018  

Spring 

 

 

Health and Illness I 

 

 

Nursing Practice: 

Psych Mental Health 

 

Health and Illness  

Concepts I 

 

Experiential 

Learning Advanced 

 

Experiential 

Learning I 

NUR336 

 

Health and Illness 

Concepts I 

 

Fundamental 

Concepts in Nursing 

 

Health and Illness 

Concepts I 

 

Fundamental 

Concepts in Nursing 

 

Fundamental 

Concepts in Nursing 

 

 

Health and Illness 

Concepts I 

 

 

Experiential 

Learning 

NUR336 

 

Experiential 

Learning 

NUR336 

 

Experiential 

Learning 

 

40 

 

 

16 

 

 

72 

 

 

8 

 

 

10 

 

 

 

64 

 

 

 

64 

 

 

73 

 

 

67 

 

 

66 

 

 

72 

 

 

 

64 

 

 

 

8 

 

 

 

8 

 

 

Didactic 

 

 

Clinical 

 

 

Didactic 

 

 

Lab/Simulation 

 

 

Lab/Simulation 
 

 

 

Didactic 

 

 

 

Didactic 

 

 

 

Didactic 

 

 

Didactic 

 

 

Didactic 

 

 

 

Didactic 

 

 

 

Lab/Simulation 

Course Coordinator 

 

 

Lab/Simulation 

 

 

 

Lab/Simulation 

 

 

100 

 

 

100 

 

 

100 

 

 

100 

 

 

100 

 

 

50 

 

 

 

50 

 

 

 

50 

 

 

50 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

100 
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2018  

Spring  

 

2018  

Spring 

 

 

2017  

Fall 

 

 

2017 

Fall  

 

2017 

Fall  

 

 

2017 

Fall 

 

 

2017 

Fall 

 

2017 

Summer 

 

 

2017  

Summer 

 

2017  

Summer 

 

 

 

2017 

Summer 

 

2017 

Summer 

 

2017 

Spring  

 

 

2017 

Spring  

Health and Illness 

NUR 325 

 

Fundamental 

Concepts in Nursing 

NUR 352 

 

Experiential 

Learning 

NUR337 

 

Health and Illness 

NUR 325 

 

 

Fundamental 

Concepts in Nursing 

NUR 352 

 

Experiential 

Learning 

NUR336 

 

Experiential 

Learning 

NUR336 

 

 

Health and Illness 

NUR 325 

 

Fundamental 

Concepts in Nursing 

NUR 352 

 

Experiential 

Learning 

NUR336 

 

Experiential 

Learning 

NUR336 

 

Health and Illness 

NUR 325 

 

Fundamental 

Concepts in Nursing 

NUR 352 

 

Experiential 

Learning NUR 336 

66 

 

 

66 

 

 

 

7 

 

 

 

65 

 

 

 

65 

 

 

 

 

8 

 

 

 

8 

 

 

 

64 

 

 

 

64 

 

 

8 

 

 

 

65 

 

 

 

65 

 

 

65 

 

 

 

64 

 

Didactic 

 

 

Didactic 

 

 

 

Lab/Simulation 

 

 

 

Didactic 

 

 

 

Didactic 

 

 

 

 

Lab/Simulation 

 

 

 

Lab/Simulation 

 

 

 

Didactic 

 

 

 

Didactic 

 

 

Lab/Simulation 

 

 

 
Lab/Simulation 

Course Coordinator 

 

 

Didactic 

 

 

Didactic 

 

 

 

Course Co-

Coordinator 

100 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

50 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

50 

 

 

 

50 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

50 

 

 

 

50 
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2017 

Spring 

 

 

2017 

Spring 

 

 

2016 

Fall 

 

2016 

Fall  

 

 

2016  

Summer 

 

 

2016  

Summer 

Experiential 

Learning 

NUR 336 

 

Experiential 

Learning 

NUR336 

 

Health and Illness 

NUR 325 

 

Nursing Practice 

Adults and Elders 

NUR 346 

 

Nursing Concepts 

NUR 310 

 

 

Nursing Practice 

NUR 320 

12 

 

 

 

 

32 

 

 

16 

 

 

 

8 

 

 

32 

 

 

 

8 

Lab/Simulation 
Course 

 

 

Lab/Simulation 

 

 

 

Didactic 

 

 

 

Lab/Simulation 

 

 

Didactic 

 

 

 

Clinical/Lab/ 

Simulation 

100 

 

 

 

50 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

50 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

100 

2016  

Spring 

Nursing Practice 

Adult Health NUR 

323 

10 Clinical/Lab/ 

Simulation  100 

 

2015  

Fall 

 

Nursing Practice 

Adult Health NUR 

323 

 

20 

 

Clinical/Lab/ 

Simulation  
100 

 

2015  

Summer 

 

Nursing Practice 

NUR 320 

 

10 

 

Clinical/Lab/ 

Simulation 

 

100 

 

 

2015  

Spring  

 

 

Nursing Practice 

Adult Health NUR 

323  

  

 

10 

 

Clinical/Lab/ 

Simulation 
 

100 

2013-17 Slow Low Efficiency 

Dialysis (SLED)  

40 to date Clinical/Lab/ 

Simulation 

50 
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MEMBERSHIP IN PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS/LEARNED SOCIETIES 
 

Year Organization 

 

Role 

 

2019-

2020 

2018- 

2018- 

2015- 

2016- 

 

PeerLA- Leadership Academy Cohort VII 

 

Arizona Nurses Association 

American Nurses Association 

National League for Nursing 

Sigma Theta Tau International-Community Nurse Leader  

 

Participant/Graduate 

 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

2016 American Nephrology Nurses Association- Arizona Chapter President 

2015  American Nephrology Nurses Association- Arizona Chapter President-Elect 

 

   

SERVICE  
(Type: Professional/Consultation/Workshops/In-service Presented/Community  
Service: University Committees/College Committees) 

Type/Service Year Organization Role 

Service 

Service 

Service 

Service 

Service 

Service 

Workgroup 

Workgroup 

Committee 

Taskforce 

Committee 

2021 

2020 

2019 

2019 

2018 

2018 

2018 

2018 

2017 

2017 

2016 

Prelicensure Nursing Student Support Circle 

Edson Diversity Value Circle 

Hope Fest 

Edson College homecoming 

ASU Homecoming 

Family weekend- SLR 

Undergraduate Grade Scale 

Exam consistency  

ATI Taskforce 

SLR-Didactic Taskforce 

Undergraduate Faculty Forum 

Leader 

Member 

Volunteer 

Volunteer 

Volunteer 

Volunteer 

Volunteer 

Chair 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Community 2016 Phoenix Kidney Walk Team Captain 

Community 2014 Phoenix Kidney Walk Team Captain 

Community 2013 Phoenix Kidney Walk Team Captain 

Community  2012 Phoenix Kidney Walk Fundraiser 

Professional 2013 Banner Estrella Magnet Committee Member 

Professional 2012 Banner Estrella Magnet Committee Member 
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SCHOLARSHIP 

Year Title Organization 

Hours/ 

CEU 

 

 

 

 

 

2020 

 

 

2020 

 

2019 

 

 

2019-2020 

 

2018 

 

 

2018 

 

2017 

 

 

2017 

 

 

2017 

 

2016 

 

 

2016 

 

 

 

 

 

NCLEX Program Reports Faculty 

Development- Interpreting Results 

 

Arizona Nursing Workforce Summit 

 

Social Determinants of Health 

Innovation Workshop 

 

PeerLA Leadership Academy 

 

AZ Education Practice Trajectory 

Summit 

 

NLN Education Summit 

 

Connecting the Concepts: Clinical and 

Classroom 

 

NLN Education Summit 

 

 

Applying the QM Rubric 

 

Term 5 Faculty Development 

 

 

Volunteer Leaders Workshop 

 

 

 

 

 

Mountain Measurements 

 

 

Arizona Nurses Association 

 

Urban Serving Universities 

 

 

Arizona State University 

 

Arizona Nurses Association 

 

 

National League for Nursing 

 

NurseTim 

 

 

National League for Nursing 

 

 

Quality Matters 

 

CONHI- Simulation Learning 

Resource Center 

 

American Nephrology Nurses 

Association 

 

 

 

 

 

16 

 

 

8 

 

24 

 

 

72 

 

8 

 

 

32 

 

1 

 

 

32 

 

 

5 

 

24 

 

 

9 

 

2015 

 

 

2014 

 

Nursing Performance Evaluation Rater 

Training 

 

Winning Strategies for Leaders 

 

CONHI- SLR- Arizona Board of 

Nursing 

 

Banner Health Corporate Center 

 

12 

 

 

36 

 

2014 

 

First 90 Days: Improving Outcomes 

 

 

ESRD Network 13 

 

8.4 

 

2011 

 

Leadership Skills and Professional 

Development for the ESRD Caregiver 

Davita 9 
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2021 Providing feedback: A guide for faculty     Faculty development session 

 

2021 Building our vision: Prelicensure Nursing programs   Faculty development session 

 

2021 Concept-based Curriculum      Faculty development session 

 

2021 Academic Integrity       Faculty development session 

 

2021     Supporting Student Success      Faculty development session 

 

2020 Video Validation from Home (ASU ED Plus Faculty Showcase)  Webinar presentation 

 

2019 Are you prepared to develop and retain the next generation of nurses? Article- Arizona Nurse 

 

2018      QSEN Project         Faculty development workshop                              

 

2018      Team Nursing  (Collaboration with BDWMC ICU/PCU)  Seminar/simulation 

 

2015      Banner Hemodialysis Academy       Online training course 

    

    

    

OTHER CREATIVE WORKS 

Year Title Type  

    


