ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY College of Nursing and Health Innovation Phoenix, AZ 85004

CURRICULUM VITAE

Erica S. Lee MSN, RN Erica.S.Lee@asu.edu

ACADEMIC AND PROFESSIONAL PREPARATION

Year	Degree	Major Area of Study (Clinical Concentration)	Institution
2023*	DNP	Doctor of Nursing Practice In Progress- Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner	Arizona State University
2014	MSN	Master of Science in Nursing- Emphasis Nursing Educatio	Grand Canyon University
2012	BSN	Bachelor of Science in Nursing	Grand Canyon University
2010	AAS	Associates of Applied Science Nursing	Mesa Community College- Boswell Campus
CERTIF	ICATION		
Year	Licensure/Certification	Organization	
2011	AZ RN166405	Arizona State Bo	pard of Nursing
2019	BLS for Healthcare Providers	American Heart	Association

2019 ACLS

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Year Title

Organization

American Heart Association

7/2018 to Current: Associate Program Director- Prelicensure Nursing, CONHI

8/2017 to Current: Clinical Assistant Professor- CONHI

3/2015 to 8/17: Instructor College of Nursing and Health Innovation Arizona State University 6/2015 to 7/2019: RN Banner Staffing Services

• (Banner University Medical Center Phoenix, Banner Thunderbird, Banner Boswell, Banner Estrella) 1/2014 to 6/2015: RN Manager Banner Estrella Medical Center

10/2011 to 1/2014: RN Banner Estrella Medical Center

TEACHING RESPONSIBILITIES

Year/ Level	Course Title	# of Students	Didactic/Clinical Simulation	% of Course Responsibility
2021 Summer	Health and Illness I	40	Didactic	100
2020 Fall	Nursing Practice: Psych Mental Health	16	Clinical	100
2020 Fall	Health and Illness Concepts I	72	Didactic	100
2020 Spring	Experiential Learning Advanced	8	Lab/Simulation	100
2019 Summer	Experiential Learning I	10	Lab/Simulation	100
2019 Spring	NUR336 Health and Illness Concepts I	64	Didactic	50
2019 Spring	Fundamental Concepts in Nursing	64	Didactic	50
2018 Fall	Health and Illness Concepts I	73	Didactic	50
2018 Fall	Fundamental Concepts in Nursing	67	Didactic	50
2018 Summer	Fundamental Concepts in Nursing	66	Didactic	100
2018 Summer	Health and Illness Concepts I	72	Didactic	100
2018 Summer	Experiential Learning NUR336	64	Lab/Simulation Course Coordinator	100
2018 Spring	Experiential Learning NUR336	8	Lab/Simulation	100
2018 Spring	Experiential Learning	8	Lab/Simulation	100

Erica Lee <u>p. 3</u>

				Effica Lee
2018 Spring	Health and Illness NUR 325	66	Didactic	p. 3 100
2018 Spring	Fundamental Concepts in Nursing NUR 352	66	Didactic	100
2017 Fall	Experiential Learning NUR337	7	Lab/Simulation	100
2017 Fall	Health and Illness NUR 325	65	Didactic	100
2017 Fall	Fundamental Concepts in Nursing NUR 352	65	Didactic	50
2017 Fall	Experiential Learning NUR336	8	Lab/Simulation	100
2017 Fall	Experiential Learning NUR336	8	Lab/Simulation	100
2017 Summer	Health and Illness NUR 325	64	Didactic	50
2017 Summer	Fundamental Concepts in Nursing NUR 352	64	Didactic	50
2017 Summer	Experiential Learning NUR336	8	Lab/Simulation	100
2017 Summer	Experiential Learning NUR336	65	Lab/Simulation Course Coordinator	100
2017 Summer	Health and Illness NUR 325	65	Didactic	100
2017 Spring	Fundamental Concepts in Nursing NUR 352	65	Didactic	50
2017 Spring	Experiential Learning NUR 336	64	Course Co- Coordinator	50

Erica Lee

				Liica Lee
2015		10	X 1 (6) 1 1	p. 4
2017 Spring	Experiential Learning NUR 336	12	Lab/Simulation Course	100
2017 Spring	Experiential Learning NUR336	32	Lab/Simulation	50
2016 Fall	Health and Illness NUR 325	16	Didactic	100
2016 Fall	Nursing Practice Adults and Elders NUR 346	8	Lab/Simulation	50
2016 Summer	Nursing Concepts NUR 310	32	Didactic	100
2016 Summer	Nursing Practice NUR 320	8	Clinical/Lab/ Simulation	100
2016 Spring	Nursing Practice Adult Health NUR 323	10	Clinical/Lab/ Simulation	100
2015 Fall	Nursing Practice Adult Health NUR 323	20	Clinical/Lab/ Simulation	100
2015 Summer	Nursing Practice NUR 320	10	Clinical/Lab/ Simulation	100
2015 Spring	Nursing Practice Adult Health NUR 323	10	Clinical/Lab/ Simulation	100
2013-17	Slow Low Efficiency Dialysis (SLED)	40 to date	Clinical/Lab/ Simulation	50

Erica Lee p. 5

MEMBERSHIP IN PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS/LEARNED SOCIETIES

Year	Organization	Role
2019- 2020	PeerLA- Leadership Academy Cohort VII	Participant/Graduate
2018-	Arizona Nurses Association	Member
2018-	American Nurses Association	Member
2015-	National League for Nursing	Member
2016-	Sigma Theta Tau International-Community Nurse Leader	Member
2016 2015	American Nephrology Nurses Association- Arizona Chapter American Nephrology Nurses Association- Arizona Chapter	President President-Elect

SERVICE

(**Type:** Professional/Consultation/Workshops/In-service Presented/Community **Service**: University Committees/College Committees)

Type/Service	Year	Organization	Role
Service	2021	Prelicensure Nursing Student Support Circle	Leader
Service	2020	Edson Diversity Value Circle	Member
Service	2019	Hope Fest	Volunteer
Service	2019	Edson College homecoming	Volunteer
Service	2018	ASU Homecoming	Volunteer
Service	2018	Family weekend- SLR	Volunteer
Workgroup	2018	Undergraduate Grade Scale	Volunteer
Workgroup	2018	Exam consistency	Chair
Committee	2017	ATI Taskforce	Member
Taskforce	2017	SLR-Didactic Taskforce	Member
Committee	2016	Undergraduate Faculty Forum	Member
Community	2016	Phoenix Kidney Walk	Team Captain
Community	2014	Phoenix Kidney Walk	Team Captain
Community	2013	Phoenix Kidney Walk	Team Captain
Community	2012	Phoenix Kidney Walk	Fundraiser
Professional	2013	Banner Estrella Magnet Committee	Member
Professional	2012	Banner Estrella Magnet Committee	Member

SCHOLARSHIP Year	Title	Organization	Erica Lee p. 6 Hours/ CEU
2020	NCLEX Program Reports Faculty Development- Interpreting Results	Mountain Measurements	16
2020	Arizona Nursing Workforce Summit	Arizona Nurses Association	8
2019	Social Determinants of Health Innovation Workshop	Urban Serving Universities	24
2019-2020	PeerLA Leadership Academy	Arizona State University	72
2018	AZ Education Practice Trajectory Summit	Arizona Nurses Association	8
2018	NLN Education Summit	National League for Nursing	32
2017	Connecting the Concepts: Clinical and Classroom	NurseTim	1
2017	NLN Education Summit	National League for Nursing	32
2017	Applying the QM Rubric	Quality Matters	5
2016	Term 5 Faculty Development	CONHI- Simulation Learning Resource Center	24
2016	Volunteer Leaders Workshop	American Nephrology Nurses Association	9
2015	Nursing Performance Evaluation Rater Training	CONHI- SLR- Arizona Board of Nursing	12
2014	Winning Strategies for Leaders	Banner Health Corporate Center	36
2014	First 90 Days: Improving Outcomes	ESRD Network 13	8.4
2011	Leadership Skills and Professional Development for the ESRD Caregiver	Davita	9

OTHER CREATIVE WORKS

Year	Title	Туре
2021	Providing feedback: A guide for faculty	Faculty development session
2021	Building our vision: Prelicensure Nursing programs	Faculty development session
2021	Concept-based Curriculum	Faculty development session
2021	Academic Integrity	Faculty development session
2021	Supporting Student Success	Faculty development session
2020	Video Validation from Home (ASU ED Plus Faculty Showcase)	Webinar presentation
2019	Are you prepared to develop and retain the next generation of nurses?	Article- Arizona Nurse
2018	QSEN Project	Faculty development workshop
2018	Team Nursing (Collaboration with BDWMC ICU/PCU)	Seminar/simulation
2015	Banner Hemodialysis Academy	Online training course